
Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

1 Public Square, Ste. 204

burkley.allen@nashville.gov
At-large

12/3/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Ms.  Burkley  Allen

Nashville, TN 37201-

1 Public Square

Ex Officio

Planning CommissionRepresenting:

Mr. Peter  Bird

Nashville, TN 37201-

2400 Sunset Place

Community

2/21/2017 2/10/2020

Representing:

Mr. Mark  Deutschmann

Nashville, TN 37212-

107 Cunniff Parkway

brenda.gilmore@comcast.net
Community

6/11/2019 2/10/2022

Representing:

Ms. Brenda  Gilmore

Nashville, TN 37072-

108 Cherry Branch Lane

larry.hagar@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

10/15/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Mr. Larry  Hagar

Old Hickory, TN 37138-

1 Public Square, Suite 204

tonya.hancock@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

10/15/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Ms. Tonya  Hancock

Nashville, TN 37219-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 17-Sep-20



Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

1 Public Square

marybeth.ikard@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Mayor's Office

8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Mary Beth  Ikard

Nashville, TN 37201-

5141 Granny White Pike

jeanienelson.tn@gmail.com
Community

6/11/2019 2/10/2022

Representing:

Ms. Jeanie  Nelson

Nashville, TN 37220-

3823 Richland Ave.

john@norrislaw.net
Community

3/7/2017 2/10/2020

Representing:

Mr. John  Norris

Nashville, TN 37205-

511 Oman Street

monique.odom@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Director of Parks and RecreationRepresenting:

Ms. Monique  Odom

Nashville, TN 37203-

1 Public Square

Ex Officio

Water ServicesRepresenting:

Mr. Tom  Palko

Nashville, TN 37201-

750 South 5th Street

jason.radinger@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Public WorksRepresenting:

Mr. Jason  Radinger

Nashville, TN 

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 17-Sep-20



Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

5312 Highland Place Way

kevin.rhoten@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

10/15/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Mr. Kevin  Rhoten

Hermitage, TN 37076-

700 Crescent Road

susannahbscottbarnes@gmail.com

Ex Officio

Board of Parks and RecreationRepresenting:

Ms. Susannah  Scott-Barnes

Nashville, TN 37215-

1 Public Square

Ex Officio

MDHARepresenting:

 Vacant  Seat

, TN 

601 Holt Run Ct.

Csueing1@comcast.net
Community

3/7/2017 2/10/2020

Representing:

Mr. Charles  Sueing

Nashville, TN 37211-

306 Mountainside Drive

anntidwell@aol.com

Chair

Community

3/7/2017 2/10/2020

Representing:

Ms. Ann  Tidwell

Nashville, TN 37215-

1512 Constitution Ave.

Community

9/18/2018 2/13/2021

Representing:

Mr. Grant  Winrow

Nashville, TN 37207-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 17-Sep-20



Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

144 51st Ave. N.

Community

9/5/2017 2/10/2020

Representing:

Ms. Tyler  Yarbro

Nashville, TN 37209-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 17-Sep-20


